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32 Klaus-Peter Thaler/Jutta Thaler Jaguar MK IV 1 5 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0,1 1,6 16,7 1

22 Steffen Metz/Axel Brandenburger Fiat Topolino 1 0 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 2 0,2 1,9 19,1 2

26 Thorsten Flick/Walter Flick Adler 2 Ltr. 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 0 1,9 22,1 3

31 Jana Meiswinkel/Werner Meiswinkel Opel Olympia 1 15 0 10 0 0 0 5 0 2,9 1 1,7 35,6 4
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42 Dr. Bernd Motyka/Heike Motyka VW T 1 Samba 2 20 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 2,1 0,3 2,1 34,5 1

17 Gerd Klees/Franziska Klees Messerschmitt KR 200 2 5 0 15 0 15 0 0 0 0,5 1,2 2,7 39,4 2

19 Dirk Schöppner/Gerd Franz Heinkel Kabinenroller 2 0 0 90 30 20 0 10 0 30 15,7 3,9 199,6 3
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29 Ruth Piller/Karl-Heinz Piller Triumph TR 250 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,6 0,2 4,4 10,2 1

45 Bernhard Henrich/Andreas Vielgut Fiat 850 Coupé 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0,5 0,2 0,1 10,8 2

21 Rüdiger Heinrichs/Jannik Heinrichs Fiat 500 3 5 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 1,7 0,1 3,3 25,1 3

34 Karl-Ulrich Ebener/Vera Ebener BMW 700 LS 3 15 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 1,1 0,2 1 27,3 4

28 Hans-Werner Huhn/Vera Huhn Triumph TR 250 3 0 0 15 0 10 0 0 0 1,4 1,7 3,1 31,2 5

33 Jürgen Löb/Christa Mager Mercedes W 113 3 5 0 15 0 5 0 5 0 0,3 0,1 4,4 34,8 6

27 Ulrich Petri/Jutta Petri Triumph TR 6 3 5 0 15 0 10 0 0 0 0,5 1,3 10,8 42,6 7

20 Detlef Cassens/Brigitte Cassens Trabant P 601 L 3 5 0 10 0 20 0 0 0 4,3 0,1 8,9 48,3 8

25 Dietrich Ballin/Angelika Geerling Jaguar XK 120 C 3 30 0 10 0 25 0 5 0 0,1 0,1 8,3 78,5 9

18 Hans-Walter Treude/Hannelore Treude Alfa Romeo Spider 3 50 0 55 0 5 0 5 0 3,6 0 17,8 136,4 10
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39 Frank Petri/Susanne Petri Mercedes 280 S 4 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0,5 0,3 2,3 23,1 1

37 Hansjürg Schneider/Larissa Schneider Porsche 914 4 10 0 5 0 15 0 0 0 0,6 0,1 0,1 30,8 2

43 Baldur Klaas/Roland Pauluck BMW 2002 Turbo 4 5 0 10 0 5 0 5 0 3,1 0,4 3,4 31,9 3

36 Henning Meyer/Barbara Schulze-Allen Porsche 911 4 5 0 5 0 10 0 10 0 4,3 0 2,7 37 4

46 Erich Loos/Lothar Hellmann BMW 2002 4 10 0 10 0 20 0 0 0 0,4 0,9 0,7 42 5

44 Peter Zimmermann/Rene Rudolph Audi 60 L 4 30 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1,3 0,3 6,6 48,2 6

35 Otto Panthöfer/Heidemarie Panthöfer Porsche 928 4 25 0 10 0 15 0 10 0 0,6 1,2 12,5 74,3 7
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29 Ruth Piller/Karl-Heinz Piller Triumph TR 250 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,6 0,2 4,4 10,2 1

45 Bernhard Henrich/Andreas Vielgut Fiat 850 Coupé 3 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0,5 0,2 0,1 10,8 2

32 Klaus-Peter Thaler/Jutta Thaler Jaguar MK IV 1 5 0 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0,1 1,6 16,7 3

22 Steffen Metz/Axel Brandenburger Fiat Topolino 1 0 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 2 0,2 1,9 19,1 4

26 Thorsten Flick/Walter Flick Adler 2 Ltr. 1 10 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0,2 0 1,9 22,1 5

39 Frank Petri/Susanne Petri Mercedes 280 S 4 0 0 10 0 10 0 0 0 0,5 0,3 2,3 23,1 6

21 Rüdiger Heinrichs/Jannik Heinrichs Fiat 500 3 5 0 10 0 5 0 0 0 1,7 0,1 3,3 25,1 7

34 Karl-Ulrich Ebener/Vera Ebener BMW 700 LS 3 15 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 1,1 0,2 1 27,3 8

37 Hansjürg Schneider/Larissa Schneider Porsche 914 4 10 0 5 0 15 0 0 0 0,6 0,1 0,1 30,8 9

28 Hans-Werner Huhn/Vera Huhn Triumph TR 250 3 0 0 15 0 10 0 0 0 1,4 1,7 3,1 31,2 10

43 Baldur Klaas/Roland Pauluck BMW 2002 Turbo 4 5 0 10 0 5 0 5 0 3,1 0,4 3,4 31,9 11

42 Dr. Bernd Motyka/Heike Motyka VW T 1 Samba 2 20 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 2,1 0,3 2,1 34,5 12

33 Jürgen Löb/Christa Mager Mercedes W 113 3 5 0 15 0 5 0 5 0 0,3 0,1 4,4 34,8 13

31 Jana Meiswinkel/Werner Meiswinkel Opel Olympia 1 15 0 10 0 0 0 5 0 2,9 1 1,7 35,6 14

36 Henning Meyer/Barbara Schulze-Allen Porsche 911 4 5 0 5 0 10 0 10 0 4,3 0 2,7 37 15

17 Gerd Klees/Franziska Klees Messerschmitt KR 200 2 5 0 15 0 15 0 0 0 0,5 1,2 2,7 39,4 16

46 Erich Loos/Lothar Hellmann BMW 2002 4 10 0 10 0 20 0 0 0 0,4 0,9 0,7 42 17

27 Ulrich Petri/Jutta Petri Triumph TR 6 3 5 0 15 0 10 0 0 0 0,5 1,3 10,8 42,6 18

44 Peter Zimmermann/Rene Rudolph Audi 60 L 4 30 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 1,3 0,3 6,6 48,2 19

20 Detlef Cassens/Brigitte Cassens Trabant P 601 L 3 5 0 10 0 20 0 0 0 4,3 0,1 8,9 48,3 20

35 Otto Panthöfer/Heidemarie Panthöfer Porsche 928 4 25 0 10 0 15 0 10 0 0,6 1,2 12,5 74,3 21

25 Dietrich Ballin/Angelika Geerling Jaguar XK 120 C 3 30 0 10 0 25 0 5 0 0,1 0,1 8,3 78,5 22

18 Hans-Walter Treude/Hannelore Treude Alfa Romeo Spider 3 50 0 55 0 5 0 5 0 3,6 0 17,8 136,4 23

19 Dirk Schöppner/Gerd Franz Heinkel Kabinenroller 2 0 0 90 30 20 0 10 0 30 15,7 3,9 199,6 24
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5 Hartmut Geitz/Mario Reichler Opel Olympia 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0,1 1 1 2 0,1 2 7 0,1 33,3 1

3 Tobias Röther/Wolfgang Röther Triumph TR 4 7 10 0 0 0 0 3 20 0 35 0 10 0 0,8 5 20 9 0 10 30 0,2 153 2

7 Rudi Kreutz/Nicole Jentsch Borgward 7 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 1,1 5 30 42 1 16 30 7,9 163 3

9 Manfred Offermann/Lars Offermann Alfa Romeo 7 15 11 0 0 5 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 2,1 30 3 16 0 7 30 1,7 170,8 4

4 Klaus Krüger/Hans-Walter Richarz Volvo PV 544 7 35 30 0 0 5 0 15 0 45 0 0 0 0,1 30 1 4 0,2 4 30 1,9 201,2 5

41 Joachim Graf/Dieter Kurth Jaguar XK 150 7 90 0 10 0 5 0 5 0 70 0 10 0 0,3 3 30 50 0,2 22 21 1,7 318,2 6

13 Rolf Weise/Hans-Peter Mann NSU TTS 7 60 18 0 0 20 0 10 0 60 0 5 0 30 14 12 50 10,4 12 30 5,9 337,3 7
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1 Jochen Verfürth/Dieter Göbel Porsche 911 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0,6 1 2 12 0,6 2 12 1,8 47,1 1

11 Ernst Krombusch/Peter Beckers MG B GT 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0,2 1 27 5 1,2 4 25 0,1 78,4 2

6 Dr. Uwe Hohlsiepe/Arne Hohlsiepe Alfa Romeo 8 0 16 0 0 0 0 10 0 15 0 0 0 0,5 1 4 24 0,2 15 2,8 0,4 88,9 3

8 Klaus-D. Ueberschar/Werner Neugebauer Opel Kadett B 8 10 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 5 0 0 1 30 1 0 2 12 0,7 92,8 4

2 Peter Wahlsdorf/Julia Wahlsdorf Opel Kadett C 8 20 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0,1 0 30 7 0,1 1 8,1 1,2 117,5 5

10 Heinrich Schulte/Klaus Hesse VW 3 8 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 4,2 30 7 27 0,3 1 30 1,6 181,1 6
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5 Hartmut Geitz/Mario Reichler Opel Olympia 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0,1 1 1 2 0,1 2 7 0,1 33,3 1

1 Jochen Verfürth/Dieter Göbel Porsche 911 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0,6 1 2 12 0,6 2 12 1,8 47,1 2

11 Ernst Krombusch/Peter Beckers MG B GT 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0,2 1 27 5 1,2 4 25 0,1 78,4 3

6 Dr. Uwe Hohlsiepe/Arne Hohlsiepe Alfa Romeo 8 0 16 0 0 0 0 10 0 15 0 0 0 0,5 1 4 24 0,2 15 2,8 0,4 88,9 4

8 Klaus-D. Ueberschar/Werner Neugebauer Opel Kadett B 8 10 6 5 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 5 0 0 1 30 1 0 2 12 0,7 92,8 5

2 Peter Wahlsdorf/Julia Wahlsdorf Opel Kadett C 8 20 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 40 0 0 0 0,1 0 30 7 0,1 1 8,1 1,2 117,5 6

3 Tobias Röther/Wolfgang Röther Triumph TR 4 7 10 0 0 0 0 3 20 0 35 0 10 0 0,8 5 20 9 0 10 30 0,2 153 7

7 Rudi Kreutz/Nicole Jentsch Borgward 7 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 1,1 5 30 42 1 16 30 7,9 163 8

9 Manfred Offermann/Lars Offermann Alfa Romeo 7 15 11 0 0 5 0 0 0 50 0 0 0 2,1 30 3 16 0 7 30 1,7 170,8 9

10 Heinrich Schulte/Klaus Hesse VW 3 8 35 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 4,2 30 7 27 0,3 1 30 1,6 181,1 10

4 Klaus Krüger/Hans-Walter Richarz Volvo PV 544 7 35 30 0 0 5 0 15 0 45 0 0 0 0,1 30 1 4 0,2 4 30 1,9 201,2 11

41 Joachim Graf/Dieter Kurth Jaguar XK 150 7 90 0 10 0 5 0 5 0 70 0 10 0 0,3 3 30 50 0,2 22 21 1,7 318,2 12

13 Rolf Weise/Hans-Peter Mann NSU TTS 7 60 18 0 0 20 0 10 0 60 0 5 0 30 14 12 50 10,4 12 30 5,9 337,3 13
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16 Klaus D. Kubny/Roland Rothe Alfa Romeo 9 50 0 15 0 15 0 10 0 20 0 35 0 0,8 2 13 21 1,3 21 30 5,3 239,4 1

12 Dirk Bierbaum/Anke Fußinger Ferrari 308 GTS 9 65 5 0 0 0 2 20 0 50 0 5 0 0,5 4 30 22 0,8 15 30 0,4 249,7 2

14 Hans-Henning Siebel/Peter RütherPorsche 911 SC 9 50 30 10 0 10 0 15 0 70 0 10 0 0,9 1 8 15 21,5 21 30 0,1 292,5 3

15 Hartmut Wiegang/Gisela Wiegand Triumph Spitfire 9 65 7 5 0 20 0 5 0 75 0 0 0 0,7 30 30 33 0,6 17 20,1 1,5 309,9 4
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30 Ulrich Quandel/Daniela Quandel VW Scirocco 10 0 0 15 0 5 0 0 0 1,6 0,5 0,7 22,8 1

40 Burkhard Kellner/Edith Kellner BMW 628 CSI A 10 20 0 10 0 15 0 0 0 2 1,6 5,7 54,3 2

38 Gerd Schneider/Uwe Mielke Mercedes 280 SL 10 5 0 10 0 30 0 0 0 2,8 5,5 9,1 62,4 3

23 Matthias Trojan/Marcel Trojan Porsche 911 Turbo Targa o.W. 10 0 10 0 25 0 15 0 1,1 0,5 0,2 61,8

24 Wolfgang Sturm/Robin Sturm Fiat o.W. 20 0 15 0 20 0 10 0 4,9 0,4 0,1 70,4
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